PHD 98,017



Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	101498969	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents copy thereof.	s and Trademarks: Please record t	he attached original documents or
T. Name of conveying party(ies): PETER MATUSCHIK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie) Yes X No No No No Assignment	Name: U.S. PHILI Internal Address Street Address City: New Yor Additional na	ress:s: 1251 Avenue of the Americas rk
Execution Date: MARCH 23, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number 1 this document is being filed toget is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/261,844 Addition		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		of applications and patents
Name: U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37	′ CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains Re	Enclosed	X Authorized to Deposit Account
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10</u>	0591 (Attach dupl	icate copy of this page paying
40,,00 39	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel copy is a true copy of the original Steven R. Biren, Reg.No. 26,531 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages i	ief, the foregoing information is document.	<u>8/10/00</u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S.A. Sole/Joint ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHD 98.017

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, N.Y. 10020-1104, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"Printed circuit board with SMD components" invented by me, which application:

(print name here)

Date

x is Serial No. 09/.	nrrently herewith me/us on	rch 03, 1999			
reissues, continuation Trademarks to issue entire interest and control or its representatives sign all lawful paper generally do everyth	d to said application ons and extensions the all Patents on said in ovenant that I have for any facts known to rs, execute all divisioning possible to aid action for said inventions.	hereof, and authorized in the provements or result full right so to do, are me respecting said in the continuing and said Assignee, its	te and request the liting therefrom to and agree that I will improvements and reissue application	Commissioner of said Assignee as as a communicate to steel testify in any legations, make all right	f Patents and ssignee of the said Assignee al proceeding, ful oaths and
March 23, 1999	(sign name here)	P.	Matrie		,Assignor
	(print name here)				
	(sign name here)				,Assignor
Date	(print name here)		••••		
	(sign name here)				,Assignor

PATENT RECORDED: 08/15/2000 REEL: 011176 FRAME: 0534